DEPT OF BLDGS12 Job Number Scan Code
m CCD1: Construction Code
Buildings Determination Form @ g amos 18
Must be typewritten.
Do not use this form for Zoning Resolution determination requests - use ZRD1 form .
1 | Location Information Required for all requests on filed applications.
House No(s) 435 Street Name West 31st Street
Borough Manhattan Block729 Lot 50 BIN 1089664 CB No.104
2 | Applicant Information Required for all requests on filed applications.
Last Name RUSSO First Name LUIGI Middle Initial
Business Name SLCE ARCHITECTS LLP Business Telephone (212) 979-8400
Business Address 1359 BROADWAY Business Fax
city NEW YORK State NY Zip 10018 Mobile Telephone
E-Mail LRUSSO@SLCEARCH.COM License Number 020741
License Type D P.E. R.A. DRLA DOB PENS ID # (if available)

3 | Attendee Information Required if different from Applicant in section 2 or no Applicant.

Relationship to the property: |'_"] Attorney Filing Representative (Class 2) DOther

Last Name Tsipenyuk First Name Roman Middle Initial
Business Name William Vitacco Associates Business Telephone (212) 791-4578
Business Address 299 Broadway, 5th Floor Business Fax
City New York StateNY Zip 10007 Mobile Telephone (347) 247-4084
E-Mail rtsipenyuk@vitacco.com License/Registration # (if P.E./R.A/R.L.A./Attorney)
I 4 I Nature of Request Required for all requests. Only one request may be submilted per form.
Determination request is for: Determination [ Predetermination
Determination request issued to: Borough Commissioner’s Office D Technical Affairs
Job assaciated with this request? Yes (provide job # / doc # / obj # / examiner name below) D No
Job# 121185760 Document# 01  Objection #: Examiner: Damian Titus

Has this request or a similar one been previously denied? D Yes (attach all denied request form(s) and attachment(s)) D No
Enter short description of Technical Topic (5 words or less):

Construction Code (if applicable):  [_] 2014 Code 2008 Code [T 1968 code [ Priorto 1968 Code

Enter All Control #(s) for related CCD1/ZRD1 requests:

TPPN, Memo:
Zoning District(s): MDL:
Zoning Overlay(s): BBs:
Special District(s): Other:
ZR Section: Code Section: BC 1004.1 Rule #:
Indicate all Buildings Department [ ] Borough Commissioner O code & Zoning Specialist ] General Counset's Office

officials that you have previously
reviewed this issue with (if any): D Deputy Borough Commissioner D Chief Plan Examiner |:| Other

/| ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY G
i;:;:lt:ent Scheduled With: ig‘sﬁ?f?f‘z EY‘E‘"
R:S:v: :t:;m Members: \
Reviewed By: $ Date
APPROVED e
VBT B Pdve
Date: 04/21/2016

\_ )




CCD1 PAGE 2

5

Description of Request (utilize page 3 / section 7 if additional space is needed to properly describe this request)

This is a request for:
[ Interpretation or clarification

Variation of Building Code or Rules per § 28-103.3 (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is specific to this project,
and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2))

[ Variation of Multiple Dwelling Law (MDL) § 277.16 for Article 7B Buildings (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is
specific to this project and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2))

Note: Variations of any other MDL provisions must be filed with the Board of Standards and Appeals (BSA) per MDL § 310.

Please itemize all attachments, including plans/sketches, submitted with this form. (attachment may not be larger than 11” x 17”)
If request is based on a plan examiner objection, type in the applicable objection text exactly as it appears on the Objection sheet and include a
copy of the Objection sheet in the submitted Pdf.

A determination is requested regarding the occupant load for tenant spaces at the 2nd and 3rd floors. Per BC
§28.2-1004.1.4, “where the actual number of occupants of any space will be significantly lower than that listed in
Table 28.2-1004.1.2, the commissioner may establish a lower basis for the number of occupants.” Based on this
provision, requesting stated occupancy numbers for the following spaces:

Fitness center at 2nd floor:

Per Table 28.2-1004.1.2, the net floor area per occupant for tenant amenity spaces is 50 sf, yielding an occupant
load of approximately 118 persons for the 5900 sf of accessible space. As indicated on the attached plan, the
egress stairs and doors can accommodate a capacity of 438 persons.

However, as the proposed fitness center will primarily be used for the building's residents for passive recreation and
a limited number of exercise machines will be provided, a stated occupancy of 70 persons is requested. Pursuant to
BC 1004.3, occupant load signage indicating the maximum occupancy of 70 person will be posted near the exit
access doorways. In the event of an assembly of more than 74 persons, a Temporary Place of Assembly Certificate
of Operation will be requested from the Department of Buildings Borough Commissioner's Office within 10 days prior
to the event.

Basketball Court at 2nd floor:

Per Table 28.2-1004.1.2, the net floor area per occupant for tenant amenity spaces is 15 sf, yielding an occupant
load of approximately 461 persons for the 6917 sf of accessible space. As indicated on the attached plan, the
egress stairs and doors can accommodate a capacity of 438 persons.

Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the CCD1 Response Form

Statements and Signature Required for all requests (If Attorney, include “Esquire” or "Esq.” in signal_{%' :.:"'\

| hereby state that all of the above information is comrect and complete to the best of
my knowledge. Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable

by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a City employee, or for a
City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for
properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violationis <
punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both.

P.E./R.A. Seal (apply seal, then sign and date over seal —

( no'ﬁbquired for Attorneys on unfiled applications)
REVIEWED BY
7] ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY Gontre) gg%f:,?c OPn‘:‘r’r?i’S‘gj';’I‘gL %//////’///////////////////’///4
@ 2/16
APPROVED
VEEBT A B B DS
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CCD1

PAGE 3

7 | Description of Request (use this section if additional space is required for description)

However, as the basketball court will be used by the building's residents for basketball games only, a stated occupancy
of 32 persons is requested. Pursuant to BC 1004.3, occupant load signage indicating the maximum occupancy of 32
person will be posted near the exit access doorways. In the event of an assembly of more than 74 persons, a Temporary
Place of Assembly Certificate of Operation will be requested from the Department of Buildings Borough Commissioner's
Office within 10 days prior to the event.

Game Room at 3rd Floor:

Per Table 28.2-1004.1.2, the net floor area per occupant for tenant amenity spaces is 15 sf, yielding an occupant load of
approximately 63 persons for the 944 sf of accessible space. As indicated on the attached plan, the egress stairs and
doors can accommodate a capacity of 292 persons.

However, as the game will primarily be used for the building's residents for passive recreation and a limited number of
seats and game equipment will be provided, a stated occupancy of 19 persons is requested. Pursuant to BC 1004.3,
occupant load signage indicating the maximum occupancy of 19 person will be posted near the exit access doorway.

Crash Pad at 3rd Floor:

Per Table 28.2-1004.1.2, the net floor area per occupant for tenant amenity spaces is 15 sf, yielding an occupant load of
approximately 40 persons for the 604 sf of accessible space. As indicated on the attached plan, the egress stairs and
doors can accommodate a capacity of 292 persons.

However, as the proposed crash pad will primarily be used for the building's residents for passive recreation and a
limited number of seats will be provided, a stated occupancy of 15 persons is requested. Pursuant to BC 1004.3,
occupant load signage indicating the maximum occupancy of 15 person will be posted near the exit access doorway.

Based on design and ownership's past experiences in similar spaces, we feel occupancies of 70 persons in the fitness
center, 32 persons in the basketball court, 19 persons in the game room, and 15 persons in the Crash Pad more
accurately conform to the actual usage trends of residential amenity spaces and therefore respectfully request approval
of this stated occupant loads.

Thank you for your consideration.

Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the CCD1 Response Form

8 | Statements and Signature Reguired for all requests (If Attorney, include "Esquire” or "ESq.” in signaturg)-- T —

Name (please pgrfle. {1 J;’ .,
| hereby state that all of the above information is carrect and complete to the best of |Luigj R k.
my knowledge. Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable X r-‘DV oW
by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a City employee, or for a Signahyr _\bﬂ e %-n‘ \ Date
City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as ;g%%—\ & 3
properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Vi nis > (;
punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both. AR 2 LI

\m " ) 4 j L"’ I
NS S | 4
O !/ 4: 4
d} 2 A&
Og s -Q‘."* )
L
L
P.E./R.A. Seal (apply seal, then sign and date over seal —
TIOT mvuired for Attorneys on unfiled applications)
( REVIEWED BY
o cott D. Pavan, RA i, W
/ﬁ ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY dontrﬂ ough Commissioner ////////////// ]
Reviewed By: ] Date
<D
2/16
APPROVED
VBT & B BA P
Date: 04/21/2016
Y,
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ZRD1/CCD1 Response Form

Location Information (To be completed by a Buildings Department official if applicable)

House No(s) 435 Street Name West 31st Street
Borough Manhattan Block 729 Lot 50 BIN 1089664 Job No. 121185760
DETERMINATION (To be completed by a Buildings Department official) 7 / 7 / Z
Request has been: |:| Approved |:| Denied Approved with conditions
Follow-up appointment required? I:I Yes No

Primary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s): BC 1004.1.4

Other secondary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):

Comments:

The request to accept the proposed modified occupant load for the referenced tenant spaces on 2nd and 3rd
amenity floors is hereby approved with conditions.

The subject is a 64 story R-2 residential apartments mixed use new building filed for review under 2008 BC.
Proposed on the 2nd and 3rd floors are amenity spaces accessory to the residential tenants of the building. The
applicant proposes modified occupant load ratios pursuant to BC 1004.1.4 for the fitness room and basket ball
court on the 2nd floor and the "crash pad" and "game room" on the 3rd floor.

The request is accepted provided:

1. The applicant shall indicate required posting of occupant load signage pursuant to BC 1004.3.

2. The plan examiner shall confirm there is adequate egress capacity and travel distance for each floor.

Name of Authorized Reviewer (please print):

Title (please print):

Authorized Signature: S CEtEtVDIEVILIaEVDar? YR A Date Time:
o - 1 .

BOrUt:gh Commissioner
Issuers: write signature, date, and time on each phage of the re }t_ﬁoms: and attach this form .

Note: Determination will expire if construction document ap@?ot obtained wjthin 12 months of issuance.

APPROVED

VeEbT ARl B P

Date: 04/21/2016

\_ )
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LEGEND GENERAL BUILDING DATA | CODE DATA OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS EGRESS CALCULATIONS
BUILDING LIMITATIONS BUILDING LIMITATIONS CODE PER TABLE 1004.1.2 PER 1005.1 (DOORS CALCULATED @ 0.2" /OCCUPANT.  STAIRS CALCULATED AT 0.3"/OCCUPANT)
ADDRESS; 405 WEST 31ST STREET CODE AREA MAX. AREA/OCCUPANT LOAD
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 9. LOCATION 1014.2.1 DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS USE CLASS - / TOTAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS: 248 OCCUUPANTS
ABITABLE SPACE BLOCK: 798 CATEGORY SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXITS SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN ONE S.F. OCCUPANT DOOR PROVIDED:
o oS o e 2008 BULON COE OF T | FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE | TIP OF CONSRUCTN | 0couPY crouP W occuPmet G 5,7, 5-2 D OF T L o T USMON |+ Wecoanca oo - o) o pwwns | sADR j0z - oo
o— oo GENERAL TRAVEL DISTANCE ' ' <b ALL 2 1 AREA SERVED. IN R2 WITH SCISSOR * BUILDING STORAGE S-1 1,680 (GROSS) 300 6 persons . TbTALZ 260 OCC.. ( COMPLIES )
ZONING MAP;  8d HANDICAP LAWS FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING ACT T T T A ; 1 STAIRS, DOORS CAN BE SPACED A 12 GoLF SMULATION R 2 104 (NET) 5 - persons
LOT AREA: S AND GUIDELINES: HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY: - MINIMUM OF 15'-0" APART. STAR PROVIDED:
o> COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL : ' AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS | >= 5 TO < 10 OTHERS 1 1 10. EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1  MAX. WIDTH: 48" (PER LEAF) "2 GOLF LOUNGE - 138 (NET) 15 10 persons STﬁIR A: ﬁ ?3 = ]16 0CC.
STORIES: 63 INSTITUTE / ANSI=117.1=2003. ) Jzem NN TN TN STAR B: "/.3" = 6 OCC.
DEAD END CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION: 62 STORIES OF /-'\\IMERICANS/ WISH ISABILITES >= 10 TO < 30 IA, 1B 1 1 MIN. WIDTH: 32" (SINGLE DOOR) 2 GAME ROOM - 944 (NET) QOSTED occ.| 19 pers@ TOTAL: 292 OCC. ( COMPLIES )
" REINFORCED CONCRETE >= 10 TO < 30 IB, VB 0 0 11. EXIT ACCESS 1013.6 EXIT ACCESS IN R—2 OCCUPANCIES. IN BUILDINGS 12 |BRARY R—2 874 (NET) | 80— 18— “persons
o= ONE HOUR BEARING WALLS FOUNDATION ’ o e YT S o0 < w0 OTHERS 1 i o R N oo & [z (NET) PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
= OCCUPIED BY MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS ON | 2 GAME / ARCADE R-2 729 (NET 15 49 persons
(45-MINUTE SUPPORTED BY PILES ANY STORY, A DOOR FROM A DWELLING UNIT
2, BUILDING 308.2 R-2 APARTMENTS >= 30 ALL 0 0 ) 12 -
SELF-CLOSING DOORS ) occupNAch A_2 ASSEMBLY SHALL OPEN INTO AN INTERVENING PUBLIC HALL. LOUNGE R-2 | 80T (NET) | 15 53 __ Persons ' ppR plUMBING CODE SEC. 403, TABLE 403.1
’ TABLE 7048 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS SUCH PUBLIC HALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A |12 NN
M Ty0 HOUR WALLS OCCUPANCY CLASS A=3 EXERCISE PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7 CRASH PAD R-2 | 604 (NET) (POSTED OCC.| 15 " persons) {7 ND FLOOR ASSEMBLY (A—3) OCCUPANGY LOAD: | 3RD FLOOR ASSEMBLY (A3) OCCUPANGY LOA
\/Y\/ 2ND FLOOR ASSEMBLY (A—3) OCCUPANCY LOAD: 3RD FLOOR ASSEMBLY (A—3) OCCUPANCY LOAD:
SELF—CLOSING DOORS USE 0CC. CLASS : R LA R
) 3. CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 | NONCOMBUSTIBLE I-B UNPROTECTED [NOT PERMITTED |NOT PERMITTED  10% 16% 25% 46% 70% NO LIMIT mTAL 205  persons NO. OF MALE 20 0CC NO. OF MALE 103 OCC
WS W R R W THREE HOUR WALLS MERCANTILE M CLASSIFICATION: PROTECTED  |NOT PERMITTED|  15% 25% 45% 75% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT | NO LIMIT 12. STAIRWAY 40312 A DOOR LOCKED FROM THE STAR SIDE MAY BE * INCIDENTAL USE AREAS FOR PER TABLE 508.2 ' e ' ' e '
(3HR SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) TABLE 503 M _ 1008.1.8.7 ' > NO. OF FEMALE: 80 OCC. NO. OF FEMALE: 103 OCC.
RESIDENTIAL R_2 4. HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: NO LIMIT HEIGHT OR AREA — 1B |75 ~SpRINKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS DOOR 6.7 |PERMITTED PROVIDED TH/?AT SUCH DOOR IS y { ACCESSORY USE AS PER 508.3.1
- ' : EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FAIL SAFE SYSTE - s
@T FIRE EXTINGUISHER ARKING ", 5. FIRE PROTECTION 7. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS: FOR OPENING IN THE EVENT OF THE ACTIVATION 2. ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY USE AS PER BC 303.1 'MINIMUM REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (2nd FLR): [MINIMUM REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (3rd FLR): )
- OF ANY AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM, OR p
D Eﬁ)\(lT SIGNS , TABLE 601 FIR%—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING | TABLE 803.5 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY WHENNANY ELIEAVATOR RECALL 1S A'(\iTIVATEDNj R MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTALS
— (ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION) STORAGE > TYPE 178 ELEMENTS (HOURS) GROUP VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE FIRE W/C 80/70= 2 | 80/35= 3 5 W/C 103/70= 2 [103/35= 3 5
MECHANICAL o COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 2 HRS. AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED COMMAND CENTER. SUCH DOOR SHALL BE DEEMED b LAV. 159 ,/200 = 1 1 LAV. 205/200 = 2 2
9 SMOKE DETECTOR BEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR & INTERIOR P PASSAGEWAYS | OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES PASSAGEWAYS OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES AS OPENABLE FROM THE STARR SIDE.
BUSINESS B AT B B c A A B 13. STARWAY 1205.21 | NOT LESS THAN 44" WDE. pWATER 159/500 = 1 WATER 205/500 = f 1
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — EXTERIOR  TABLE 602| R—5 B c c A B B WIDTH , FOUNTAIN FOUNTAIN
RESIDENTIAL NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — INTERIOR 0 HRS.| 8. EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (FULLY SPRINKLERED): 14. STAR PRESSURE/  |9121 POST FIRE SMOKE PURGE NOT REQUIRED IN R2 DUE b SERVICE | SERVICE 1
GENERAL NOTES: FLOOR CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 2 HRS.| TABLE 1005.1 EGRESS WIDTH  TABLE 1015.1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE POST FIRE SMOKE  |EXCEPTION | TG: SINK SINK
1. BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLED PER NFPA 13 | QC CUPANT COUNTS OCCUPANCY COMMON PATH PURGE # A aa_aa_a_a_a_a —aada A s A s s s s s —
2. CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE ROOF CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 1 HR. CLASS TRAVEL DISTANCE " CAPACITY N CORRIDORS OF TRAVEL N2I0, NO. OF FIXTURES PROVIDED AT 2ND FLOOR + 3RD FLOOR:
EGRESS WIDTH FOR OCCUPANTS
iéTgDHéﬁRS%%wTE(&)UIAEAEﬁETﬁgNSSTTEUCTED MAX. FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER (WITH SPRINKLER) MIN. WIDTH | MAX. DEAD END (1016.3) (1013.3) MALE FEMALE UNISEX TOTAL
RATING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW OCCUPANT-AS PER 2008 EYE(?FBCF_I_S)CC));LAZREA DOORS STARS RAMPS 16. ACCESSIBLE MEANS 1007.2.1 2 AC/;)ESSIB/L_EAMEANS /§)F EGEESS ARE R1EQUIRE5). W/c 21 0=4 210=4 5ri=6 14
TRC ey ; . BOTH ARE ELEVATOR AS PER BC 1007.2
E%)%%RrRFL)JLCATTN éNv[v)AfLAsF.mﬂON TYPES WHEN OCCUPANCY NER DeLUBANT R—1, R—2 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 - 40’ (80° WITH 2HR CORR) 125 OF EGRESS VA AN ELEV LAV. 240=4 2494 5+1=6 14
HABITABLE ROOM 200 SF A2 150-P/250-S 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 30" (50°) SC 16. NATURAL 1203.4.1.2 |10% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM. WATER
EXERCISE 50 SF M 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20’ 125’ LIGHT EVERY OPENING PROVIDING NATURAL FOUNTAIN 240=2 2
STORAGE ROOMS 30 SF ) - ~ LIGHT MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 12 SF.
OFFICES T00 SF S-2 250 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 100 REVIEWED BY OF GLAZED AREA SERVICE
MECHANICAL SPACE | 300 SF A 150-F 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 30’ | Scott D. Pavan, RA SINK 1+1=2 2
RETAIL 30 SF 220=2 : ' ' : : 17| NATBRALgh Commissiongp | 5% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE HABITABLE
0.2 0.3 0.2
B 300 . . ' 44 20 75 VE‘NT";‘A SPACE
HABITABLE
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BUILDING LIMITATIONS BUILDING LIMITATIONS CODE PER TABLE 1004.1.2 PER 1005.1 (DOORS CALCULATED @ O.Z”/OCCUPANT. STAIRS CALCULATED AT O.3"/OCCUPANT)
ADDRESS: 405 WEST S1ST STREET CODE AREA  |MAX. AREA/JOCCUPANT LOAD
NEW YORK, NEW YORK CATEGORY 9, LOCATION 1014.2.1 DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS USE CLASS X TOTAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS: 326 OCCUPANTS
HABITABLE SPACE BLOCK: 299 SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXITS SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE TUAN MONME S.F. OCCUPANT DOOR PROVIDED:
) 1, APPLICABLE 2008 BUILDING CODE OF THE _ THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMU "2 CHILDREN ROOM A-3 520 (NET) 50 11 persons STAR A DOOR: 36°/0.2" = 180 OCC.
GENERAL TRAVEL DISTANCE ZONING MAP 8d FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING ACT <5 ALL 2 1 AREA SERVED. IN R2 WITH SCISSOR FITNESS OFFICE B 324 (GROSS) 100 4 persons STAIR D DOOR: 36”/0.2" = 180 OCC.
I : STAIRS, DOORS CAN BE SPACED A 1 _ TOTAL: 540 OCC. ( COMPLIES )
o7 ARER . QQEDE%AI\EEII:IQVE@ HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY: >= 5 T0 < 10 IA 2 1 MINIMUM OF 15'—0" APART. AV CLOSET S-2 90 (GROSS) 300 1 persons
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL : ’ AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS >=5T0 < 10 OTHERS 1 1 10, EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1 |MAX. WIDTH: 48" (PER LEAF) " ELEVATOR LOBBY A-3 | 766 (GROSS) 200 4 persons STAIR PROVIDED:
STORIES: 63 INSTITUTE / ANSI-117.1-2003 y ' 2o VIONTTNIENSTNIENSEN STAR A:  44"/.3" = 146 OCC.
A CONSTRUCTION: 62 STORES OF ' ' >= 10 TO < 30 IA, 1B 1 1 IN. WDTH: 32" (SINGLE DOOR) FITNESS CENTER A-3 5,900 (GROSS) QQSTED 0cC.| 70 persor@ STAR B 44"/.3" — 148 OCC.
DEAD END CORRIDOR * REINFORCED CONCRETE. AMER'_CANS WITH DISABILITIES >= 10 TO < 30 B, VB 0 0 11. EXIT ACCESS 1013.6 EXIT ACCESS IN R—2 OCCUPANCIES. IN BUILDINGS FITNESS STUDIO #1 A3 | 619 (GROSS) | B0 |13 persons STAR D:  44"/3" = 146 OCC.
ACT — PUBLIC SPACES (LATEST M
ONE HOUR BEARING WALLS FOUNDATION PUBLIC SPACES = 10 T0 < 30 OTHERS 1 1 EXCEEDING THREE STORIES OR MORE IN HEIGHT OR TOTAL; 438 OCC. ( COMPLIES )
E— 5 MNTE SUPPORTED. BY PILES AMENDMENTS) = OCCUPIED BY MORE THANMTWO DWELLING UNITS ON | FITNESS STUDIO #2 A-3 | 563 (GROSS) 50 12 persons
- ‘ _ s= 30 ALL 0 0 ANY STORY, A DOOR FROM A DWELLING UNIT
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) 2. gg%gIIDNA% o 308.2 i_% ﬁgé\mgaﬂs SHALL OPEN INTO AN INTERVENING PUBLIC HALL. FITNESS STUDIO #3 A-3 | 663 (CROSS) | _ 80 _ 12 persons PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
: - TABLE 704.8 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS SUCH PUBLIC HALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A [ 4« _
W 7)/0 HOUR WALLS OCCUPANCY CLASS A=3 EXERCISE PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION CYMNASIUM A=3 | 7.047 (CROSS)POSTED OCC. | 32 persong
(90-MINUTE - v N B ke, MECHANIGAL CLASSERQON | 0= TO < 3| 32 70 <6 |6< TO <10)10< TO <15)15< TO <2020< TO <2625 £ TO <30 30 < 1016. WHERE TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQURED. | ' BUILDING STORAGE s-2 (1,588 (CROSS) = 300 6 persons), | PER PLUMBING CODE SEC. 403, TABLE 4031
SELF—CLOSING DOORS USE OCC. CLASS : :
) 3, CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 | NONCOMBUSTIBLE I-B UNPROTECTED NOT PERMITTED [NOT PERMITTED ~ 10% 15% 25% 45% 70% NO LIMIT " BUILDING STORAGE S-2 1,055 (GROSS) 300 4 persons / SEE A-053
’ N AN NCNACNA AN AN A
THREE HOUR WALLS MERCANTILE M CLASSIFICATION PROTECTED  INOT PERMITTED|  15% 25% 45% 75% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT | NO LIMIT 12. STARWAY 403,12 A DOOR LOCKED FROM THE STAIR SIDE MAY BE P
(3HR SELF=CLOSING DOORS ) 4 HEIGHT LIMITATIONS; | TABLE 503 | NO LIMIT HEIGHT OR AREA — 1B "5 " spRiNKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS DOOR 1008.1.8.7 " IPERMITTED PROVIDED THAT SUCH DOOR IS
& RESIDENTIAL R-2 - ; EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FAIL SAFE SYSTEM g TOTAL 169 persons
T FIRE EXTINGUISHER S ARKING s 5. FIRE PROTECTION 7. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS: FOR OPENING IN THE EVENT OF THE ACTIVATION N
- OF ANY AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM, OR
4 EXIT SIGNS TABLE 601 FIREJRESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING | TABLE 803.5 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY WHENN ANY ELEAVATOR RECALL IS AﬂwATEDM R * INCIDENTAL USE AREAS FOR PER TABLE 508.2
— (ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION) STORAGE 72 TPE -8 ELEVENTS (HOURS) GROUP VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE FIRE 12 ﬁgggggggi ngEQELFY)EESEO%SiLER 8C 3031
MECHANICAL ) COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 2 HRS. AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED COMMAND CENTER. SUCH DOOR SHALL BE DEEMED ' '
&9 SMOKE DETECTOR BEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR & INTERIOR 5 HRS PASSAGEWAYS | OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES PASSAGEWAYS OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES AS OPENABLE FROM THE STAIR SIDE.
- Ao o +* GYMNASIUM TO BE USED FOR BASKET BALL ONLY.
BUSINESS B A—2 B B C A A B 13. STAIRWAY 1205.2.1  |NOT LESS THAN 44" WDE.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — EXTERIOR  TABLE 602| R—2 B C C A B B WDTH
RESIDENTIAL NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — INTERIOR 0 HRS.| 8. EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (FULLY SPRINKLERED): 14, STAR PRESSURE/  |912.1 POST FIRE SWOKE PURGE NOT REQUIRED N R2 DUE
GENERAL NOTES: FLOOR CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 2 HRS.| TABLE 1006.1 EGRESS WIDTH  TABLE 1015.1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE POST FIRE SMOKE ~ |EXCEPTION | TCG:
. BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLED PER NFPA 13 | QC CUPANT COUNTS v OCCUPANCY APA COMMON PATH PURGE # CPERIELE WDOVS IN CCNPLINGE T
- ROOF CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 1 HR. CAPACITY CORRIDORS COMMON PATH A(4)(1).
2. CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE N N N N CLASS TRAVEL DISTANCE OF TRAVEL A2IC4(1)
RATED AS SHOWN, BUT ARE CONSTRUCTED v (MTH SPRINKLER) EGRESS WIDTH FOR OCCUPANTS MIN. WIDTH | MAX. DEAD END (1016.3) (1013.3)
AS 2 HOUR ONLY TO MEET THE STC AX. FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER
RATING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW OCCUPANT—AS PER 2008 NYCBC—1004.1.2 DOORS STARS RAMPS 15, ACCESSIBLE MEANS |1007.2.1  |(2) ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED.
E%(I)\%F'QFRTJLCATTN éNv[V)AEéRﬂﬂoN TYPES WHEN OCCUPANCY NET FLOOR AREA R—1, R-2 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 - 40' (80' WITH 2HR CORR) 125 OF EGRESS 1109.6 BOTH ARE VA AN ELEVATCR AS PER BC 1007.21
' HABITABLE ROOM 200 SF A-2 150-P/250-S 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 30" (50") sC 16, NATURAL 1203.41.2 |10% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM.
EXERCISE 50 SF M 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20’ 125’ LIGHT EVERY OPENING PROVIDING NATURAL
STORAGE ROOMS 30 SF . : ~  |LIGHT MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 12 SF.
OFFICES 100 SF S—2 : égop 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 100 REVIEWED BY OF GLAZED AREA
MECHANICAL SPACE | 300 SF A - , 30’ —————Scott D:Pavan, RA
RETAIL 30 SF 250=5 0.2 0.5 0.2 44 20 : 17| NATBRARgh Commissiongpg 1 5% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE HABITABLE
B 300 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 75 VENT"_A SPACE
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